504279521 03/20/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4326203

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSI	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name			Execution Date		
WILLIAM WURDACK							
	. – .						
RECEIVING PARTY D							
Street Address:		D'ADDARIO & COMPANY, INC. 595 SMITH STREET					
City:							
State/Country:		FARMINGDALE					
Postal Code:	11735	NEW YORK					
	•						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1						
Property Type		Nu	umber				
Application Number:	15	5160266	0266				
		60)527-5029					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i>	(8) be sent to t						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	(8 be sent to t provided;	he e-mail addre if that is unsuc					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	8) pe sent to t provided; 80	he e-mail addre if that is unsuc 605279211					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	(8 pe sent to t provided; 80 ip	he e-mail addre if that is unsuc 605279211 @pctlaw.com	cessful, it will be s				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	(8 provided; 86 ip A	he e-mail addre if that is unsuc 605279211 @pctlaw.com _IX, YALE & RIS	cessful, it will be s				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(8 provided; 80 ip A 75	he e-mail addre if that is unsuc 605279211 @pctlaw.com _IX, YALE & RIS 50 MAIN STREE	e cessful, it will be s STAS, LLP	sent via US M			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(8 provided; 86 ip A1 75	he e-mail addre if that is unsuc 605279211 @pctlaw.com _IX, YALE & RIS 50 MAIN STREE	STAS, LLP ET, SUITE 1400 NNECTICUT 06103	sent via US M			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(8 provided; 86 ip A 75 UMBER:	he e-mail addre if that is unsuc 605279211 @pctlaw.com _IX, YALE & RIS 50 MAIN STREE ARTFORD, COI DADD/192/	STAS, LLP ET, SUITE 1400 NNECTICUT 06103	sent via US M			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(8 provided; 86 ip A 75 UMBER:	he e-mail addre if that is unsuc 505279211 @pctlaw.com _IX, YALE & RIS 50 MAIN STREE ARTFORD, COI DADD/192/ ALEXANDE	STAS, LLP STAS, LLP ET, SUITE 1400 NNECTICUT 06103	sent via US M			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(8 provided; 86 ip A 75 UMBER:	he e-mail addre if that is unsuc 505279211 @pctlaw.com _IX, YALE & RIS 50 MAIN STREE ARTFORD, COI DADD/192/ ALEXANDE	STAS, LLP STAS, LLP ET, SUITE 1400 NNECTICUT 06103 US ER E. ANDREWS E. Andrews/	sent via US M			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(8 provided; 86 ip A 75 UMBER:	he e-mail addre if that is unsuc 505279211 @pctlaw.com _IX, YALE & RIS 50 MAIN STREE ARTFORD, COI DADD/192/ ALEXANDE /Alexander	STAS, LLP STAS, LLP ET, SUITE 1400 NNECTICUT 06103 US ER E. ANDREWS E. Andrews/	sent via US M			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(8 provided; 86 ip Al 75 H UMBER:	he e-mail addre if that is unsuc 505279211 @pctlaw.com _IX, YALE & RIS 50 MAIN STREE ARTFORD, COI DADD/192/ ALEXANDE /Alexander 03/20/2017	STAS, LLP STAS, LLP ET, SUITE 1400 NNECTICUT 06103 US ER E. ANDREWS E. Andrews/	sent via US M			

Atty. Docket: DADD/192/US

- I

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, William W	urdack, resi	ding at	1637-1	4. 1	Sallo	2 12g
St-Louis no 63131	, US,	have	invented	new	and	useful
improvements in						

VARIABLE TACK DRUMSTICK HANDLE

which improvements are included in application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application was filed on May 20, 2016 under Application No. 15/160,266; and

WHEREAS, **D'Addario & Company, Inc.**, a New York corporation, having a place of business at 595 Smith Street, Farmingdale, New York 11735, US, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

WHEREAS, James D'Addario, Jason Talas and Timothy Williams have transferred their entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements by assignment executed on May 26, 2016 and June 21, 2016;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One (1) Dollar to me in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said William Wurdack, sell, assign and transfer to D'Addario & Company, Inc., its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon in the United States and in all countries foreign thereto, together with said application and all regular, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed on said improvements in the United States or any other country; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its and their sole use and behoove; and I do hereby further assign to the Assignee the right to file applications for patent in all countries on said improvements and all rights of priority resulting from any application for Letters Patent filed on said improvements.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent of the United States on said improvements to the Assignee.

I further covenant and agree that when requested by the Assignee, and without further consideration, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, I will, for any and all countries, execute and deliver all applications for patent on said improvements, execute all lawful oaths and other papers, supply to the Assignee all facts and evidence known to me relating to said improvements and the history and development thereof, testify in all interferences, suits, and other legal proceedings, and generally do everything rightful which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and

PATENT REEL: 041642 FRAME: 0686

Atty. Docket: DADD/192/US

enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting the title to said improvements in the Assignee.

I further covenant that I have the lawful right to assign the interest in said improvements in the manner and form as herein expressed and that the interests herein conveyed are free from prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance whatsoever.

Date: <u>3-17</u>, 2017

William Wurdack

Witness

RECORDED: 03/20/2017

PATENT REEL: 041642 FRAME: 0687